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Chapter 1. Identifying the wireless modules

This document provides regulatory information about the wireless modules used in a number of Lenovo®,
ThinkCentre®, ThinkEdge®, and ThinkStation® brand computers.

To identify the wireless modules used in your computer, refer to the following tables:

Lenovo computers

Lenovo computer

Wireless modules

Lenovo V55t Gen 2-13ACN

QCNFA344A, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE

Lenovo V100

AX203NGW, RTL8852BE, MT7920

ThinkCentre computers

ThinkCentre computer

Wireless modules

ThinkCentre M60q CR Gen 3 AX211NGW

ThinkCentre M625q 9260NGW, QCNFA344A, QCNFA435, RTL8821CE,
RTL8822BE

ThinkCentre M70a Gen 3 9560NGW, AX201NGW, MT7921, RTL8822CE,
RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M70q Gen 3 9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8822CE,
RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70q Gen 4 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70q Gen 5 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70s Gen 3 9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8822CE,

RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70s Gen 4

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70s Gen 5

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70t Gen 3

9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8822CE,
RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70t Gen 4

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70t Gen 5

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M75q Gen 2

9260NGW, AX200NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M75q Gen 5

MT7921, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE,
MT7925B22M

ThinkCentre M75s Gen 2

9260NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M75s Gen 5

MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M75t Gen 2

9260NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M80q Gen 3

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M80q Gen 4

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M80s Gen 3

9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M,
RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE
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ThinkCentre computer

Wireless modules

ThinkCentre M80t Gen 3 9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M,
RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M90a Gen 3 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, JQ670 NS-E171, MT7921,
MT7922A22M, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M90a Gen 5 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE, JQ670 NS-E171

ThinkCentre M90a Pro Gen3

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, JQ670 NS-E171, MT7921,
MT7922A22M, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre M90a Pro Gen4

AX211NGW, JQ670 NS-E171, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M90n-1

9462NGW, 9560NGW, L850-GL, RTL8822CE

ThinkCentre M90q Gen 3 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M90q Gen 4 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M90q Gen 5 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, BE20ONGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M90s Gen 3

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M90s Gen 4 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M90s Gen 5 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M90t Gen 3 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M90t Gen 4 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE
ThinkCentre M0t Gen 5 AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 22 Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 24 Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 27 Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 22 Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 24 Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 30a 27 Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50a 24 Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50a 24 Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50a 24 Gen 5

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE, LPS-15WP K

ThinkCentre neo 50a 27 Gen 5

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE, LPS-15WP K

ThinkCentre neo 50q Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50s Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE

ThinkCentre neo 50s Gen 4

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50t Gen 3

9560NGW R, AX201NGW, RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50t Gen 4

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 50t Gen 5

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo 70t Gen 3

9560NGW, AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M,
RTL8822CE, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre POS

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE
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ThinkCentre computer

Wireless modules

ThinKCentre neo 50t Gen 5

AX201NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre neo Ultra

AX211NGW, BE20ONGW

ThinkCentre M75t Gen 5 MT7921, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE, RTL8852CE
ThinkCentre neo 50s Gen 5 AX211NGW, RTL8852BE, AX201NGW

ThinkCentre neo 30s Gen5 AX203NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkCentre M70a Gen 6 AX211NGW, AX203NGW, RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE
ThinkCentre M90a Gen 6 RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE, AX203NGW, AX211NGW,

KQ676 NS-F043

ThinkCentre M90a Pro Gen6

RTL8852BE, AX203NGW, AX211NGW, BE20ONGW,
KQ676 NS-F043

ThinkCentre M70s Gen 6 RTL8922AE, RTL8852CE, AX211NGW

ThinkCentre M70t Gen 6 RTL8922AE, RTL8852CE, AX211NGW

ThinkCentre MO0t Gen 6 BE200ONGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852CE

ThinkCentre M90s Gen 6 BE200ONGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852CE

ThinkCentre neo 50q QC QCNFA765

ThinkCentre M70q Gen 6 AX211NGW, AX203NGW, RTL8852CE, RTL8922AE
ThinkCentre M90qg Gen 6 RTL8852CE, AX203NGW, AX211NGW, BE20ONGW

ThinkCentre neo Ultra Gen 2

AX211NGW, BE20ONGW

ThinkCentre neo 50t Gen 6

AX203NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8922AE

ThinkCentre neo 50q Gen 5

AX211NGW, AX203NGW, RTL8852CE, RTL8922AE

ThinkCentre neo 55s Gen 6

MT7920, MT7925B22M, RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE

ThinkCentre neo 55a 24 Gen 6

RTL8852BE, MT7920, LPS-15WP-K

ThinkCentre neo 50s Gen 6

MT7920, AX203NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8922AE

ThinkCentre neo 55q Gen 6

RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE, MT7920, MT7925B22M

ThinkCentre neo 30t Gen 5

RTL8852BE, AX203NGW

ThinkEdge computers

ThinkEdge computer

Wireless modules

ThinkEdge SE10 9260NGW, AX210NGW, EM05-G, MT7921
ThinkEdge SE30 9260NGW, AX201NGW, EM160R-GL, T99W175
ThinkEdge SE50 3165NGW, 8265NGW, RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE
ThinkEdge SE70 9260NGW, AX210NGW

ThinkSmart meeting consoles

ThinkSmart meeting console

Wireless modules

Lenovo ThinkSmart Hub 500

8265NGW

ThinkSmart Hub

9560NGW
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ThinkStation computers

ThinkStation computer

Wireless modules

ThinkStation P2 Tower

AX211INGW

ThinkStation P358 Tower

MT7921

ThinkStation P360 Tiny

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, MT7922A22M, RTL8852BE

ThinkStation P360 Tower

AX201NGW, AX211NGW

ThinkStation P3 Tiny

AX201NGW, AX211NGW, RTL8852BE

ThinkStation P3 Tower AX211INGW
ThinkStation P3 Ultra AX211INGW
ThinkStation P5 AX211NGW
ThinkStation P620 9260NGW
ThinkStation P7 AX210NGW
ThinkStation P8 MT7922A22M
ThinkStation PX AX210NGW
ThinkStation P3 Ultra SFF G2 BE200ONGW
ThinkStation P3 Tower Gen 2 BE20ONGW
ThinkStation P2 Tower Gen 2 BE20ONGW
ThinkStation P3 Tiny Gen 2 BE20ONGW

Note: 9560NGW R is a sub-model of 9560NGW, and its certification is covered by 9560NGW.

Chapter 1. Identifying the wireless modules
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Chapter 2. Read first - regulatory information

Read this document before using your computer. The Lenovo and ThinkCentre computers listed in Chapter 1
of this document comply with the radio frequency and safety standards of any country or region in which it
has been approved for wireless use. Install and use these computers according to the instructions and
precautions provided in this document.

The latest Regulatory Notice has been uploaded on the Web site. To refer to it, go to http://www.lenovo.com/
UserManuals.

Veuillez lire le présent document avant d'utiliser votre ordinateur. Cet ordinateur est conforme aux normes de
fréquence radio et de sécurité de tous les pays ou régions dans lesquels son utilisation sans fil a été
homologuée. Installez et utilisez I'ordinateur en respectant les instructions qui suivent.

La version la plus récente de la Notice relative a la réglementation a été chargée sur le site Web. Pour la
consulter, accédez a http://www.lenovo.com/UserManuals.

5 © Copyright Lenovo 2016, 2025
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Chapter 3. Regulatory information about wireless modules for
countries and regions

This section provides the regulatory information about wireless modules used in your computers.

USA — Federal Communications Commission (FCC)

Responsible Party:

Lenovo (United States) Incorporated
8001 Development Drive
Morrisville, NC 27560

Email: FCC@lenovo.com

Approved wireless devices

This section presents the FCC ID and model number of each wireless device.

Preinstalled wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo adapter

e Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD93165NGU (Model: 3165NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD98265NG (Model: 8265NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD99260NG (Model: 9260NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD99462NG (Model: 9462NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD99560NG (Model: 9560NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9AX200NG (Model: AX200NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9AX201NG (Model: AX201NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9AX203NG (Model: AX203NGW)

e Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9AX210NG (Model: AX210NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9AX211NG (Model: AX211NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PPD-QCNFA344AH (Model: QCNFA344A)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PPD-QCNFA435 (Model: QCNFA435)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: RAS-MT7921 (Model: MT7921)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: RAS-MT7922A22M (Model: MT7922A22M)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8821AE (Model: RTL8821AE)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8821CE (Model: RTL8821CE)

e Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card

© Copyright Lenovo 2016, 2025



Note: The wireless LAN and the Bluetooth features operate at different frequencies exclusively, and transmit

FCC ID: TX2-RTL8822BE (Model: RTL8822BE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8822CE (Model: RTL8822CE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852AE (Model: RTL8852AE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852BE (Model: RTL8852BE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8922AE (Model: RTL8922AE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: RAS-MT7925B22M (Model: MT7925B22M)
Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852CE (Model: RTL8852CE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865 (Model: QCNCM865)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: J9C-QCNFA765 (Model: QCNCFA765)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: RAS-MT7920 (Model: MT7920)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: RAS-MT7925B14L (Model: MT7925B14L)
Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
FCC ID: PD9BE201NG (Model: BE201NGW)

radio frequencies simultaneously.

Preinstalled WPC adapter

Wireless charging module
FCC ID: 2APYS-LPS15WPK (Model: LPS-15WP K)

Preinstalled wireless WAN modules

Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: 2AQ68T99W175 (Model: T99W175)
Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: XMR2020EM160RGL (Model: EM160R-GL)
Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: XMR2021EMO05G (Model: EM05-G)
Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: ZMOL850GL (Model: L850-GL)

Preinstalled wireless LAN modules

FCC ID location

If you find one of the following indications on the label attached to your computer, your computer contains a

Wireless LAN Mini PCI Express Card, preinstalled by Lenovo:

~

"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD93165NGU"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD98265NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD99260NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD99462NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD99560NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9AX200NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9AX201NG"
"Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9AX203NG"

Regulatory Notices for Wireless Modules



e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9AX210NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9AX211NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PPD-QCNFA344A"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PPD-QCNFA435"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: RAS-MT7921"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: RAS-MT7922A22M"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8821AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8821CE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8822BE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8822CE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852BE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: TX2-RTL8922AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: RAS-MT7925B22M"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: J9C-QCNFA765"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: RAS-MT7920"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: RAS-MT7925B14L"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: FCC ID: PD9BE201NG"

Use of the wireless adapter

Attention: You are prohibited to replace the preinstalled wireless modules with any other card. If one of your
cards requires replacement, send your computer with the preinstalled card(s) to Lenovo so that Lenovo will
repair it.

Radio Frequency interference requirements

Each module has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to
FCC Part 15 Subpart B. Refer to the “Electronic emission notices” on page 14.

When you use a wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo module in the 802.11 a/n/ac/ax/be transmission mode,
note that high power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5250 to 5350 MHz and 5650 to 5850 MHz
bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage this device.

Operation of transmitters in the 5.925-7.125GHz band is prohibited for control of or communications with
unmanned aircrafts systems.

FCC RF Exposure compliance

The radiated output power of the PCI Express Mini Card authorized to use for your computer is far below the
FCC radio frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, it shall be used in such a manner that the potential for
human contact during normal operation is minimized as follows:

CAUTION:

To comply with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, a separation distance of at least 20 cm (8
inches) must be maintained between the antennas connected to the PCI Express Mini Cards and all
persons.

Chapter 3. Regulatory information about wireless modules for countries and regions 8



Emergency Calls

The wireless WAN module does not support voice calls, hence their use for essential communication is not
possible, including emergency calls regarding the E911 rule.

Simultaneous use of RF transmitters

Each computer listed in Chapter 1 of this document is approved for simultaneous use of one of the approved
wireless modules. For a list of those transmitters, refer to “Approved wireless devices” on page 6.

Make sure of the following conditions when you use any other external wireless option device:
1. When you use any other RF option device, you are requested to confirm that the device conforms to the
RF Safety requirement and is approved to use for your computer.
2. You must follow the RF Safety instructions of wireless option devices that are included in the user
manual of the RF option device.
3. If wireless options are prohibited to use in conjunction with another transmitters, you must turn off all
other wireless features in your computer.

Canada - Innovation, Science and Economic Development

ISED Certification number

Approved wireless devices
This section presents the IC Certification and model number of each wireless device.

Preinstalled wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo adapter

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-3165NG (Model: 3165NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-8265NG (Model: 8265NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-9260NG (Model: 9260NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-9462NG (Model: 9462NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-9560NG (Model: 9560NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-AX200NG (Model: AX200NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-AX201NG (Model: AX201NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-AX203NG (Model: AX203NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-AX210NG (Model: AX210NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-AX211NG (Model: AX211NGW)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 4104A-QCNFA344A (Model: QCNFA344A)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 4104A-QCNFA435 (Model: QCNFA435)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8821AE (Model: RTL8821AE)

¢ Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card

9  Regulatory Notices for Wireless Modules



IC: 6317A-RTL8821CE (Model: RTL8821CE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8822BE (Model: RTL8822BE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8822CE (Model: RTL8822CE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8852AE (Model: RTL8852AE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8852BE (Model: RTL8852BE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 7542A-MT7921 (Model: MT7921)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 7542A-MT7922A22M (Model: MT7922A22M)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8922AE (Model: RTL8922AE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 7542A-MT7925B22M (Model: MT7925B22M)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 6317A-RTL8852CE (Model: RTL8852CE)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 2723A-QCNCM865 (Model: QCNCM865)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 2723A-QCNFA765 (Model: QCNCFA765)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 7542A-MT7920 (Model: MT7920)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 7542A-MT7925B14L (Model: MT7925B14L)

Wireless LAN and Bluetooth combo Mini PCI Express Card
IC: 1000M-BE201NG (Model: BE201NGW)

Preinstalled WPC adapter

Wireless charging module
FCC ID: 23965-LPS15WPK (Model: LPS-15WP K)

Preinstalled wireless WAN modules
¢ Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 10224A-2020EM160GL (Model: EM160R-GL)

e Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 10224A-2021EMO05G (Model: EM05-G)
¢ Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 21374-L850GL (Model: L850-GL)
e Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 24374-T99W175 (Model: T99W175)

Preinstalled wireless LAN modules

Use of the wireless LAN adapter: If you find one of the following indications on the label attached to your
computer, your computer contains a Wireless LAN Mini PCI Express Card, preinstalled by Lenovo:

"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module
"Contains Transmitter Module

: Canada IC: 1000M-3165NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-8265NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-9260NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-9462NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-9560NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-AX200NG"
: Canada IC: 1000M-AX201NG"
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"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:
"Contains Transmitter Module:

Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
: 4104A-QCNFA435"
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:
Canada IC:

Canada IC

1000M-AX210NG"
1000M-AX211NG"
4104A-QCNFA344A"

6317A-RTL8821AE"
6317A-RTL8821CE"
6317A-RTL8822BE"
6317A-RTL8822CE"
6317A-RTL8852AE"
6317A-RTL8852BE"
7542A-MT7921"
7542A-MT7922A22M"
6317A-RTL8922AE"
7542A-MT7925B22M"
6317A-RTL8852CE"
2723A-QCNCM865"
2723A-QCNFA765"
7542A-MT7920"
7542A-MT7925B14L"
1000M-BE201NG"

Attention: You are prohibited to replace the preinstalled Wireless LAN Mini PCI Express Card modules with
any other card. If one of your cards requires replacement, send your computer with the preinstalled card(s) to
Lenovo so that Lenovo will repair it.

Low power license-exempt radio communication devices (RSS-247, RSS-248)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of

the device.

When you use a wireless LAN/Bluetooth combo module in the 802.11a/n/ac/ax/be transmission mode,
please note the following:

11

Devices in the 5150-5250 MHz band are only for indoor usage to reduce potential for harmful interference
to co-channel Mobile Satellite systems.

Devices in the 5925-7125 MHz band:

shall not be used for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems.
shall not be used on oil platforms.
shall not be used in automobiles, trains and maritime vessels (except for Very Low-Power devices).

shall not be used on aircraft, except for Very Low-Power devices operating in the 5925-6425 MHz
band. These that may be used on large aircraft as defined in the Canadian Aviation Regulations (SOR/
96-433) while flying above 3,048 meters (10,000 feet).
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Note: For desktop products that have external antennas with screw-on style connectors, you are required to
use the Lenovo supplied antenna that came with your product to ensure compliance with Canada ISED
wireless regulations.

Exposure of humans to RF fields (RSS-102)

The computers employ low gain integral antennas that do not emit RF field in excess of Health Canada limits
for the general population; consult Safety Code 6, obtainable from Health Canada's Web site at http://
www.hc-sc.gc.ca/.

The radiated energy from the antennas connected to the wireless modules conforms to the Canada Portable
RF exposure limit regarding IC RSS-102, Issue 6, Section 5, set forth for an uncontrolled environment, and
are safe for intended operation in the conventional setting. The further RF exposure reduction can be
achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output
power if such function is available.

Canda — Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique (ISDE)

Numeéro de certification ISDE

Périphériques sans fil homologués

Cette section présente le numéro d'homologation IC et le numéro de modele de chaque périphérique sans
fil.

Module sans fil préinstallé

IC: 1000M-3165NG (Model: 3165NGW)

IC: 1000M-8265NG (Model: 8265NGW)

IC: 1000M-9260NG (Model: 9260NGW)

IC: 1000M-9462NG (Model: 9462NGW)

IC: 1000M-9560NG (Model: 9560NGW)

IC: 1000M-AX200NG (Model: AX200NGW)

IC: 1000M-AX201NG (Model: AX201NGW)

IC: 1000M-AX210NG (Model: AX210NGW)

IC: 1000M-AX211NG (Model: AX211NGW)

IC: 10224A-2020EM160GL (Model: EM160R-GL)
IC: 10224A-2021EMO5G (Model: EM05-G)

IC: 21374-L850GL (Model: L850-GL)

IC: 24374-T99W175L (Model: T99W175L)

IC: 4104A-QCNFA344A (Model: QCNFA344A)
IC: 4104A-QCNFA435 (Model: QCNFA435)

IC: 6317A-RTL8821AE (Model: RTL8821AE)

IC: 6317A-RTL8821CE (Model: RTL8821CE)

IC: 6317A-RTL8822BE (Model: RTL8822BE)

IC: 6317A-RTL8822CE (Model: RTL8822CE)

IC: 6317A-RTL8852AE (Model: RTL8852AE)

IC: 6317A-RTL8852BE (Model: RTL8852BE)

IC: 7542A-MT7921 (Model: MT7921)

IC: 7542A-MT7922A22M (Model: MT7922A22M)
IC: 6317A-RTL8922AE (Model: RTL8922AE)

IC: 7542A-MT7925B22M (Model: MT7925B22M)
IC: 6317A-RTL8852CE (Model: RTL8852CE)

IC: 7542A-MT7920 (Model: MT7920)

IC: 7542A-MT7925B14L (Model: MT7925B14L)
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¢ |C: 1000M-BE201NG (Model: BE201NGW)

Module sans fil préinstallé

Si vous rencontrez une des indications suivantes sur I'étiquette se trouvant au bas de I'ordinateur, cela
signifie que Lenovo y a préinstallé une carte réseau sans fil Mini PCI Express:

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-3165NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-8265NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-9260NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-9462NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-9560NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-AX200NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-AX201NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-AX203NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-AX210NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-AX211NG"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 10224A-2020EM160GL"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 21374-L850GL"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 4104A-QCNFA344A"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 4104A-QCNFA435"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8821AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8821CE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8822BE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8822CE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8852AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8852BE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 7542A-MT7921"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 7542A-MT7922A22M"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8922AE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 7542A-MT7925B22M"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 6317A-RTL8852CE"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 2723A-QCNCM865"

¢ "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 2723A-QCNFA765"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 7542A-MT7920"

e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 7542A-MT7925B14L"
e "Contains Transmitter Module: Canada IC: 1000M-BE201NG"
Attention: L'ordinateur contient un mécanisme d'authentification. Vous pouvez installer ou désinstaller tout

dispositif sans fil. Si vous installez une carte sans fil qui n'est pas homologuée dans votre ordinateur,
I'ordinateur ne démarrera pas mais affichera un message d'erreur et générera des bips sonores.

Permis d’émission a faible puissance — Cas des appareils de communications radio
(CNR-210, CNR-247, CNR-248)

Le fonctionnement de ce type d'appareil est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:
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1. Cet appareil ne peut pas causer de perturbations électromagnétiques.

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les perturbations regues, y compris celles susceptibles d'occasionner
un fonctionnement indésirable.

Lorsque vous utilisez un module combiné LAN sans fil/Bluetooth en mode de transmission 802.11a/n/ac/ax/
be, veuillez tenir compte des points suivants:

¢ les appareils fonctionnant dans la bande de 5 150 a 5 250 MHz (CNR-247) sont réservés uniquement pour
une utilisation a I'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites
mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux.

¢ les appareils fonctionnant dans la bande de 5 925 a 7 125 MHz (CNR-248):
— ne doivent pas étre utilisés pour le contréle ou la communication avec des systémes d’aéronefs sans
pilote.
— ne doivent pas étre utilisés sur des plateformes pétrolieres.

— ne doivent pas étre utilisés dans les automobiles, les trains et les navires (sauf pour les appareils a tres
faible puissance).

— ne doivent pas étre utilisés a bord d'aéronefs, sauf pour les appareils a trés faible puissance
fonctionnant dans la bande de 5 925 a 6 425 MHz.

— Ces derniers peuvent étre utilisés sur de gros aéronefs tels que définis par le Réglement de I’aviation
canadien (SOR/96-433) lorsqu'ils volent a plus de 3 048 métres (10 000 pieds).

Note: Pour les produits de bureau équipés d'antennes externes avec des connecteurs vissables, il est
requis d'utiliser I'antenne fournie par Lenovo avec votre produit afin d'assurer la conformité avec les
réglementations sans fil d'ISDE Canada.

Exposition des étres humains aux champs radioélectriques (RF) (CNR-102)

L'ordinateur utilise des antennes intégrales a faible gain qui n'émettent pas un champ électromagnétique
supérieur aux normes imposées par le Ministére de la santé canadien pour la population. Consultez le Safety
Code 6 sur le site Web du Ministére de la santé canadien a I'adresse http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca.

L'énergie émise par les antennes connectées aux modules sans fil est conforme a la limite d'exposition aux
radiofréquences portable au Canada, conformément a la norme IC CNR-102, Issue 6, Section 5, établie pour
un environnement non contrélé, et est sans danger pour I'utilisation prévue dans un environnement
conventionnel. Une réduction supplémentaire de I'exposition aux radiofréquences peut étre obtenue en
maintenant le produit aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou en réglant le périphérique sur une
puissance de sortie plus faible, si cette fonction est disponible.

Industry Canada compliance statement
CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Electronic emission notices

Electromagnetic emission notices

Refer to Generic Safety and Compliance Notices for information regarding the FCC compliance statement
and other compliance statements.
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Location for the FCC ID and IC ID

If you purchased your computer in the United States or Canada and the computer includes factory-
preinstalled wireless modules, a piece of text containing identification strings for these modules (FCC ID and
IC ID) is visible on your computer. The text may either be laser etched or on a physical label affixed to the
computer. To obtain the FCC ID or IC ID for the factory-preinstalled wireless module, check the computer for
strings directly after “FCC ID” or “IC ID”.

European Union (EU) / United Kingdom (UK) Compliance

UK declaration of conformity

UK
CA

Hereby, Lenovo declares that the wireless equipment listed in this document is in compliance with the UK
Radio Equipment Regulations SI 2017 No. 1206.

The full text of the system UK declaration of conformity is available at: https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/
compliance/uk-doc.

EU declaration of conformity

€

Hereby, Lenovo declares that the wireless equipment listed in this document is in compliance with the EU
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the system EU Declaration of Conformity is available at https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/
compliance/eu-doc.

Bulgarian

C HacTosiLoTo Lenovo geknapupa, Ye 6e3>Xn4HOTO 060pyaABaHe, CrIOMeHaTO B TO3U pasfes], CboTBETCTBA
Ha OupekTtuBata Ha EC 3a pagmoobopyasaHe 2014/53/EC.

[MbNHUAT TEKCT Ha AeknapauusaTa 3a cboTBeTcTBME Ha EC OTHOCHO crucTemara e HannyeH Ha https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Croatian

Tvrtka Lenovo ovime izjavljuje da je bezi¢na oprema navedena u ovom dokumentu u sukladnosti s EU
Direktivom o radijskoj opremi 2014/53/EU.

Potpuni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti sustava dostupan je na https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-
doc.
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Czech

Spole¢nost Lenovo timto prohlasuje, ze bezdratova zafizeni uvedena v tomto dokumentu splfiuji zakladni
i dalSi relevantni pozadavky smérnice EU o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU.

Uplny text EU prohlaseni o shodé systému je k dispozici na adrese https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/
eu-doc.

Danish

Lenov erkleerer hermed, at det tradlgse udstyr, der er angivet i dette dokument, overholder EU-direktivet om
radioudstyr 2014/53/EU.

Hele teksten til EU's overensstemmelseserklaering for systemet er tilgeengelig pa https://www.lenovo.com/us/
en/compliance/eu-doc.

Dutch

Hierbij verklaart Lenovo dat de draadloze apparatuur die in dit document wordt vermeld, voldoet aan EU-
richtlijn 2014/53/EU inzake radioapparatuur.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring voor het systeem is beschikbaar op https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Estonian

Siinkohal kinnitab ettevote Lenovo et kdesolevas dokumendis kirjeldatud juhtmeta seadmed on kooskolas
ELi raadioseadmete direktiiviga 2014/53/EL.

Slsteemi ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval siin: https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/
eu-doc.

Finnish

Lenovo ilmoittaa taten, ettd tassa asiakirjassa mainittu langaton laite on EU:n radiolaitedirektiivin 2014/53/EU
mukainen.

Jarjestelman EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla osoitteessa https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

French

Par la présente, Lenovo déclare que les équipements sans fil listés dans ce document sont conformes a la
directive 2014/53/UE sur les équipements radio de I'UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration européenne de conformité du systéme est disponible a I'adresse https:/
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

German

Hiermit erklart Lenovo dass das in diesem Dokument aufgelistete Funkgerat die EU-Funkanlagen-Richtlinie
2014/53/EU erfillt.

Der vollstandige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitatserklarung fir das System ist unter https://www.lenovo.com/us/
en/compliance/eu-doc verfligbar.
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Greek

Me to TTapov, n Lenovo dnAwvel 6TL 0 acUPPATOCG EEOTTIAICHOG TTIOU avaypAdeTal OTO TIAPOV £yypado
ocuppopdwvetal pe Tnv Odnyia Tiepi PadloeomtAiopol 2014/53/EE 1ng EE.

To TANpeG Keipevo TG AnAwong Zuppodpdwong EE yia 1o cvotnua gival StaBeoo atn dievBuvon https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Hungarian

A Lenovo kijelenti, hogy a jelen dokumentumban emlitett vezeték nélkuili készilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU
szamu, EU Radidberendezésekrdl szol6 direktivaban foglaltaknak.

A rendszer EU-s megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatanak teljes szévege a kdvetkez6 weboldalon olvashaté: https:/
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Italian

Con la presente documentazione, Lenovo dichiara che I'apparecchiatura wireless indicata in questo
documento & conforme alla direttiva EU 2014/53/EU sulle apparecchiature radio.

Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita dei sistemi dell'UE & disponibile all'indirizzo https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Latvian

Ar S0 uznémums Lenovo pazino, ka Saja dokumenta noraditais bezvadu aprikojums atbilst ES
Direktivai 2014/53/EK par radioiekartam.

Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $aja interneta adreseé: https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/
compliance/eu-doc.

Lithuanian

Lenovo pareiskia, kad Siame dokumente nurodyta belaidé jranga atitinka ES radijo jrangos direktyvos 2014/
53/ES reikalavimus.

Visa sistemos ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstg galite rasti adresu https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/
eu-doc.

Norwegian

Lenovo erkleerer herved at det tradlase utstyret som er oppfaert i dette kapittelet, er i samsvar med direktiv
2014/53/EU om radioutstyr.

Hele teksten til EUs samsvarserklaering finner du her https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Polish

Firma Lenovo niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenia bezprzewodowe wymienione w tym dokumencie
spetniajg wymagania dyrektywy UE w sprawie sprzetu radiowego 2014/53/EU.

Petna tres¢ deklaracji zgodnosci systemu z wymaganiami UE jest dostepna pod adresem https://
www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.
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Portuguese

A Lenovo declara por este meio que o equipamento sem fios listado neste documento esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva de Equipamento de Radio da UE 2014/53/UE.

O texto integral da Declaragdo de Conformidade do sistema para a UE esta disponivel em https://
/www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Romanian

Prin prezenta, Lenovo declara ca echipamentul fara fir prezentat in acest document este in conformitate cu
Directiva UE privind echipamentele radio 2014/53/UE.

Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate UE pentru sistem este disponibil la https://www.lenovo.com/us/
en/compliance/eu-doc.

Slovakian

Spolo¢nost Lenovo tymto vyhlasuje, Ze bezdrétové zariadenie uvedené v tomto dokumente je v sulade so
smernicou Eurdpskej Unie o radiovych zariadeniach 2014/53 EU.

Uplné znenie vyhlasenia EU o zhode pre systém je k dispozicii na adrese: https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/
compliance/eu-doc.

Slovenian

Lenovo s tem izjavlja, da je brezzi¢na oprema, navedena v tem dokumentu, skladna z direktivo EU o radijski
opremi 2014/53/EU.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti za sistem je na voljo na naslovu https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/
compliance/eu-doc.

Spanish

Mediante el presente documento, Lenovo declara que el equipo inalambrico indicado en este documento
cumple con la Directiva de Equipos de Radio 2014/53/UE de la UE.

El texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE correspondiente al sistema esta disponible en
https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Swedish

Harmed intygar Lenovo att den tradidsa utrustning som beskrivs i detta dokument 6verensstammer med EU:
s direktiv for radioutrustning 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten i EU:s deklaration om éverensstammelse finns tillgéanglig pa https://www.lenovo.com/
us/en/compliance/eu-doc.

Turkish

Lenovo bu belgede listelenen kablosuz cihazlarin AB Radyo Ekipmanlar Yénetmeligi 2014/53/EU ile uyumiu
oldugunu beyan eder.

Sistemin AB Uyumluluk Bildirimi tam metni https://www.lenovo.com/us/en/compliance/eu-doc adresinde
bulunmaktadir.
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Notice for users in Japan
AEERT7A 72— 2 AFAERNTIHEAICEZBOEE

BARERNTELE LAN 72 72— LU Bluetooth 7R 72— FAHICK
BIBEDEE

AEAHNVBERBIDEBTATE2—F. EREBLVCERBEEEEEICKEYBMEETIL = TROEHY)HE
LTVWET, AERICHAIAEN-ERRFELZMOMETERAITZIHEAEF. UZMENFLTLERAUL BiLE%
FHTVWR 2R EETY, BATATOVARVEETOEARK., EREOEEICE)EOSNATVE
gA.

Table 1. &#% LAN/Bluetooth 7R 7" % —
FELREEE R FRIR BB FAES
Intel Mobile Communications S.A.S. 3165NGW E
003-150009
=T
D150008003
8265NGW
IE 003-160104
D160055003
9260NGW
IE 003-170125
D170079003
9462NGW
E 003-170245
=T
D170151003
9560NGW
E 003-170126
=T
D170080003
AX200NGW H1
IE 003-190022
=T
D190021003
AX201NGW
IE 003-180232
=T
D180131003
AX203NGW | E
003-200294
=T
D200188003
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Table 1. #E# LAN/Bluetooth 7 & 7' 2 — (continued)

FELRFEE R PRI mA LS
AX210NGW H
IE 003-200209
=T
D200188003
AX211NGW H
E 003-220256
=T
D220165003
BE201NGW
IE 003-240006
=T
D240007003
MediaTek Inc. MT7921 IE
020-200147
=T
D200054020
MT7922A22M E
020-210086
=T
D210041020
MT7925B22M A E
020-230243
T
D230064020
RTL8852CE E
020-220232
1
D220076020
MT7920
E 217-241406
D240049217
MT7925B14L E
020-240073
=T
D240014020
Qualcomm Atheros, Inc. QCNFA344A E
003-150041
D150037003
QCNFA435
IE 003-140299
=T
D140299003
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Table 1. 4% LAN/Bluetooth 7 X 7" — (continued)

ORLRFEE R ORI M ROl B 5
QCNCM865 IE
003-230387
-
D230011003
QCNCFA765 1 E
003-230389
-
D220060003
Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8821AEH IE
201-135228
D135067201
RTL8821CE IE
201-163301
D160283201
RTL8822BEH E
201-160557
D160122201
RTL8822CE E 201180
-180775
D180171201
RTL8852AE H1 IE
201-200737
=
D200169201
RTL8852BE
IE 201-210496
D210109201
RTL8922AEH E
020-230387
-
D230109020

K E4ELAN & & O'Bluetooth AR O EBIEEETT,

(56GHz/6GHz M5 &)

5GHz#(W52/53) X O'6GHz = (LPI) I EREARE ( BRBEDBEZ/R< )

(2.4GHz £ E)

COMBOERAARET TR, EFLUOCEOESR: NE ERARSFORLI ISORES A EFTHEAST
NTL2BBFAEBAOBNERE RIFZEITIRER) SLCRENELERE RIFZELZVERR)

WHFICTNFLITERR RIFZETHEER) NEAETKTLERT,
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1. CORBEFERATRHIC. E<TBBERIAOBRARBRRARVCBENENBRBLFICTIFITE
MEFEBERENATVAEVIEZBEEL TSEZL,

2. i—. COBRBLYSBBHUEBIAOBARBERIIHLTERTFHOBHANARELLBEICE,. BRAIC
ERRARBEZEETAIHNELEERORFZFLL LT, TREKECIEREEZ, BEEEDLZY
DREFIZOVTIHHKSEEZ W,

3. TOfl, COMRASOBBFEBIAOBRENENRBERHDIVETIFITEERIHLTAELE
BRFSOBHINARELEBZEREMASRY) D ENRBRELEEZICR, ROEKELCEBALVEDELSE
=L

BEE L /R AXN—hEVE— (AX—MEVEZ—OZFRAFZER. ROKR—LR—DTIHRBIETE
¥, http://www.lenovo.com/jp/Ismartctr/ )

fE4% LAN 7 & 72— (IEEE802.11b/g %#l) D iFE

C OB, 2.4 GHz AKERT (2400 A5 2483.5 MH z) Z 5 9 % BE#EILEK (DS) A
2.4D5/0F4 BRECERBARBDEZEASN (OFDM) DEFEB T, THEHNIW40m (ERED
- 10MW/MHz) THBCEZBRLTVET,

Bluetooth 74 72— 0154
COMEIAN. 2.4 GHz BREH (2400 1S 2483.5MHz) ZEA T2 ARKKY EV T

FH)y FROEREET, THERIr VW IOMTHDILEERLET,
______|
CDHERA, 2.4 GHz BIEET (2400 1S 2483 5MHz) 2ERA T2 ARBGKYE Y
(FH) AR OEBRRET, THEHEIr W 20m THEEEZEKRLET,
|
C DN, 2.4 GHz BREE (2400 A S 24835 MH z) B AT 2 EARKAY ELY
2. 4FH4 (FH)y FROEHREET, THERIrNWIOMTHIEEEKRLET,

C OB, 2.4 GHz BEERT (2400 A5 2483.5MHz) 2R T2 AKEKAYE Y
(FH) AXOEREKE T, THEHIrW8OM THDEZEKRLET,

DEOARRBRE., "#HEZEA BREX4S, ARIBSTD-T66DBEICEIKENTT,

BRLANRRCEARCHST2EF1UT A ICBETRTER

BRLANTE, LANT—7IILZFEATIRADYIC, BREMNALTINVIVEEEBRT IV EARIV NG

THRHROXYERY ZT51:8, BREOBE<BETHNEEHIC LANERFTETHI VSR YR

Yo TORME, BREHIERNTHNEEEY (BF) 2BATINTOBRICES LD, EF21UT 1
BIAREZIT2>TVEWVES, UTORSBHEENRETD ARSI BIET,

s BENRZEARSNS BEHIE=EN, BRZHEICHERL.,
- ID®NAD—RXBFILDY hH—RESFOEAER
- X—J)LORAE
ENBENREEXRSND UM B ET,

o FEILRAZND BEHDE=EFN. B TEAPRHEAORY ND—UATIEAL,
- EABHRCHEZFHRZN HT (FHRFR)
- HREOAYCBEYIERLTREREL, FEBBRERT (B IEL)
- EZLLEBERNREZEEMATRETS (KT A)
- AVEI-RTVANABEZRLT—EXI AT LAZRIRY D (RIER)
BEDITREZENTULERSTARMEN B ET,
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AR, BIFELAN H—RXEETIELARSA U NE, ChoOBBICHBETZEOOEFI )T 1 OLEHK
EEOTVETOT, ERIANKBZOEFIVTAICHITHIRELT>HREFEATHET, TOM
BARETHAELGEDELSEYET,
EFIVTAOREZTLBEVTHEALLESEOREZRPEHEL LT, BEEBFOHKEEFICHL
TEF21VTAICEHTRIREZTV. BRZEFEATRIEE2BROLET,

EARRESICREICERATDLEHIC

4% L ALANPClExpress 2=+ H— R, #&UBluetooth /N1 Ak, FEHN DEEFEED LS ICEEE
BEREMEEZERLET, LALEBHNS., ChSOEBREBNIRIDIEUWENIABANEZIDFEE, BHEA
EEEMU TEAThIETERELEOMBREFELRY, ETEFLLRILOEDTT,

74 ¥ L ALANPClExpress ==+ A— R, B &UBluetooth /N1 Alk, EFERAKKICEITILEHEYD
BEREDHA RZAVICH > TEHETEED T, Lenovoelk, HEENAEIA VYL A h—RZEFAL
TERETHIEEAET, ChSOFEERIVEBEHR. BNEEFAFKOSEXLE SR EHAE L1k

. FELTVAREEONRILPZEQOERORERERMLTVET,

RARIREBEICE 2T, BYOFREEXCHBORKREETEN DA VYL ALANPCIExpress = - A—R, F
J=lEBluetooth F/NA ADFERAZHIRTHDCENBHVET, HEAE, ROKSBHEXHM T,

o RITHOEES, MERN., HDVRBHY VAR R, (BRKARKREDH D) RREOBIROH D 5.
EEAAVTIUN, FERR—AX—N—BENEEXNERASFHROEST, AETAI VLA
N—RZEFEATEI L,

o MOREPHEICHL TAZTLRBRLEEECATVIHEZRECIBREN HD5E,
BEDZAT (LEAFEBRBRELE) D/ VLA FNAADEAFFAERTVWEIAESHADASK

WiFE &, ThinkCentre DERZ ANDHIIC, 74 VYL ALANPCIExpress 2 - A—R, Fhti
Bluetooth F/NA AZFALTELWVWAESIHERERSEEL,

BAERNTEKZWAN 7H T 2—2FERICBZBEDEER

FERMIEBIDERT I 72—, ERESLVBREFBEAEIC LV E MEERAZ TLO LS VIS
LTVET, AEBICHEIATN - EBERR Z2HOMRBTHEAITZHAE, SERMBNF LREBULRLZ
FHTWAZ L 2l#RBEETVY, FAIENhTLVEVHBRTOERRK, EBREOREIC KYBHSHTWV
A

Table 2. i WAN PR 72—

RALHRFEES AR mE RALES
IE 003-210129
EM05-G —

o
D210087003
E 003-200141

T
D200118003

Quectel Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd.

EM160R-GL

23  Regulatory Notices for Wireless Modules




Table 2. &R WAN 7 2 7° 2 — (continued)

FELRFEE R AR A RIALES

E 201-170341
Fibocom Wireless Inc. L850-GL ;

D170091201

E 003-200090
HON LIN Technology Co., Ltd. T99W175 —

=T
D200071003

FEARRSITRBICERATILHIC
TANLAWANA— Ri, BADEREBO&S CRREARBBUKERLET. LALBHFS, Chsn
BREBNRIIEUENABANEA2HEL, EHRS AEREML AW HRTEERLOBBLR
BBV, ETEELLARLOEDOTT,

DA YL AWANA—RE, ERAKKRICETILZEEERPHEREDHA RSA VI THETZED
T, Lenovold, HEENNEIA VLA H—REFHALTERLTHRIEERAFTT, ChSsDEESKIY
EEF, BFEERAOSERLHEEMENMEZEE CRS, AEL TVIREFEEONIILPEELANEZD
BRERBRLTVET,

RAPRBEICK 2T, BYOARBEEPHEHBORREETEN VA VL AWAND— REOEAZFIRTD &N

HUET, LEARF. ROKSIBHERIEAMTY,

s MITHOEESF, BEAN. HBAIVREHVIZAZY R, BKARAEEDH D) BRORBKRO H S IHA.
EBRAATIUM FERR—AX—N—BEOKERNERAEFHBENE<S T, AEIA VL R-
jj_l\“;éﬁm?%:to

o MNEEXHEICT L THEELHRATLEEIBET A TIVINEZRECIRRUEN H258.

BEDBAT (LEAFXZBYPHEREE) TAVYLA FNAAQERAHATENTVRI L ESHADASK
WiE& . ThinkCentre DERZ ANBDEIC, T4 VL AWANA— REZFEALTERVHES L ZEHERL
ZEV,

Notice for users in Brazil (Aviso para os utilizadores no Brasil)

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial € ndo pode causar interferéncia
em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Para maiores informacgdes, consulte o site da ANATEL em https://www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/

Notice for users in Korea

For models: 3165NGW, 8265NGW, 9260NGW, 9462NGW, 9560NGW, AX200NGW, AX201NGW,
AX203NGW, AX210NGW, AX211NGW, EM160R-GL, L850-GL, MT7921, MT7922A22M, QCNFA344A,
QCNFAA435, R-C-QUT-EMO05-G, R-R-LEL-LPS-15WPK, RTL8821AE, RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE,
RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE, RTL8852BE, RTL8922AE, MT7925B22M, R-C-RTK-RTL8852CE , T99W175,
R-C-QTI-QCNCM865, R-C-QTI-QCNFA765,MT7920, MT7925B14L, and BE201NGW
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Notice for users in Mexico (Nota para uso en Mexico)
Note:

Para informacion adicional por favor buscar el nimero de el certificado inalambrico de IFT en el carton de
empagque.

Advertensia:
En Mexico la operacién de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este

equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacién no deseada.

Notice for users in Nigeria

For models: 3165NGW, 8265NGW, 9260NGW, 9462NGW, 9560NGW, AX200NGW, AX201NGW,
AX203NGW, AX210NGW, AX211NGW, MT7921, MT7922A22M, QCNFA344A, QCNFA435, RTL8821AE,
RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE, and RTL8852BE

Connection and use of this

communications equipment

is permitted by the Nigerian
Communications Commission

Notice for users in Pakistan

The following adapters have been approved by Pakistan Telecommunication Authority (PTA): 3165NGW,
8265NGW, 9260NGW, 9462NGW, 9560NGW, AX200NGW, AX201NGW, AX210NGW, AX211NGW,
AX203NGW, EM05-G, EM160R-GL, MT7921, MT7922A22M, L850-GL, QCNFA344A, QCNFA435,
RTL8821AE, RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE, RTL8852BE, MT7920, MT7925B14L, and
BE201NGW
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Notice for users in Taiwan

For models: 3165NGW, 8265NGW, 9260NGW, 9462NGW, 9560NGW, 9560NGW R, AX200NGW,
AX201NGW, AX203NGW, AX210NGW, AX211NGW, CCAH22Y20020T0, EM160R-GL, L850-GL, MT7921,
MT7922A22M, QCNFA344A, QCNFA435, RTL8821AE, RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE, RTL8822CE,
RTL8852AE, RTL8922AE, MT7925B22M, CCAF22Y10250T1 , RTL8852BE, CCAI23Y10030T2,
CCAI21Y10040T2, MT7920, MT7925B14L, BE20INGW

IVSERGEIH EINREISER - ISR - T ~ &R
FE AEIIANGEEREER « INARNEBREEETZ
FITRIDEE - BRGERVERA TR ERMEZER
FBEEERE  ERIBETBIERE - BIENFA - Wk
EZETBISGRIBER - RS ERIE - BIKERE
EEREFR BIREEE - BIRGESRMART G
BIEXLE - NERBERAEREF TEMRIETE -
G F ENIEERMIRF - SERERTEXIRRS
FERIREENREERR o

#£5.25-5.35GHZIRF MR E 2 BIREABBRIE , RREAER,

L
O BRHRE,

3

ZEER
For model EM05-G

=& :ThinkEdge SE10

NEEH: EM05-G

ERNERZEMPEZEE : 0.9 mW/em?2 , FRIERERE : 0.18mW/cm? , BB FRABREREZVERA
B ooy,

For model EM160R-GL
= /% ThinkEdge SE30
A B EM160R-GL

ERWERZEMPEZEE : 1 mW/em?2 , ZRIEREAE : 011 mW/em? , BERFERABREREE VRS AE

20 7

Notice for users in Thailand

For models: 3165NGW, 8265NGW, 9260NGW, 9462NGW, 9560NGW, 9560NGW R, AX200NGW,
AX201NGW, AX203NGW, AX210NGW, AX211NGW, EM160R-GL, L850-GL, MT7921, MT7922A22M,
QCNFA344A, QCNFA435, RTL8821AE, RTL8821CE, RTL8822BE, RTL8822CE, RTL8852AE, RTL8922AE,
MT7925B22M, RTL8852BE, QCNCM865, QCNCFA765, MT7920, MT7925B14L, and BE201NGW

Chapter 3. Regulatory information about wireless modules for countries and regions 26



o

wwIadInsanunANuazalnsalil fanusanaaasaNtaiIvuaLas ANY./n&Na.
wA3avIngaNmIANiiseFun1suEAfuLiUMAn W danAaaIfuN1ATFIUAINY

Uaandes sagunwzasuyredainnisldiaiasinganunaninaienssunisAanis

TNTAUUIANLWILIA ANNUR

Notice for users in Oman

Module Oman-TRA
AX211NGW TRA/TA-R/11342/21
AX211D2W TRA/TA-R/11341/21
AX411INGW TRA/TA-R/12399/21
AX203NGW TRA/TA-R/11065/21
AX203D2W TRA/TA-R/11064/21
BE200ONGW TRA/TA-R/16505/23
BE201D2W TRA/TA-R/17790/24
BE201NGW TRA/TA-R/17653/24
RTL8822CE TRA/TA-R/19434/2024
RTL8852BE TRA/TA-R/12096/21
RTL8852CE TRA/TA-R/14399/22
RTL8922AE TRA/TA-R/17401/24
MT7920 TRA/TA-R/18581/24
MT7921 TRA/TA-R/19630/2024
MT7922A22M TRA/TA-R/11641/21
MT7922A12L TRA/TA-R/11977/21
MT7925B22M TRA/TA-R/20073/2024
MT7925B14L TRA/TA-R/18433/24
MT7927 TRA/TA-R/18767/24
QCNCM825 TRA/TA-R/19000/24
QCNCM865 TRA/TA-R/19001/24
QCNFA765 TRA/TA-R/19041/24
QCNFA725 TRA/TA-R/19040/24
9560NGW TRA/TA-R/20336/2024
MT7920 TRA/TA-R/18581/24
MT7925B14L TRA/TA-R/18433/24
BE201NGW TRA/TA-R/17653/24
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Appendix A. Trademarks

LENOVO, LENOVO logo, THINKCENTRE, THINKEDGE, IDEACENTRE, YOGA, LENOVO LEGION, and
THINKSTATION are trademarks of Lenovo. Intel is a trademark of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other
countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2025 Lenovo.
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